JM303*

Justices Act 1902

Justices (Forms) Amendment Regulations 2000

Made by the Administrator in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Justices (Forms)* Amendment Regulations 2000.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Justices* (Forms) Regulations 1982*.

[* Published in Gazette 6 August 1982, pp. 3059-64. For amendments to 22 June 2000 see 1999 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 153-4.]

3. Form 6 amended

The Schedule is amended in Form 6 by inserting after "said State" where it first occurs —

"

and to all persons authorised to exercise a power set out in clause 2 or 3, as the case requires, of Schedule 2 to the *Court Security and Custodial Services Act 1999*

4. Form 13 amended

The Schedule is amended in Form 13 by inserting after "officers" —

66

and to all persons authorised to exercise a power set out in clause 2 or 3, as the case requires, of Schedule 2 to the *Court Security and Custodial* Services Act 1999

5. Form 14 amended

The Schedule is amended in Form 14 by inserting after "officers" —

"

and to all persons authorised to exercise a power set out in clause 2 or 3, as the case requires, of Schedule 2 to the *Court Security and Custodial* Services Act 1999

6. Form 18 amended

The Schedule is amended in Form 18 as follows:

(a) by inserting after "Western Australia" —

66

and to all persons authorised to exercise a power set out in clause 2 or 3, as the case requires, of Schedule 2 to the Court Security and Custodial Services Act 1999

(b) by inserting after "said police officers" —" or authorised persons".

7. Form 21 amended

The Schedule is amended in Form 21 as follows:

(a) by inserting after "Western Australia" —

"

and to all persons authorised to exercise a power set out in clause 2 or 3, as the case requires, of Schedule 2 to the *Court Security and Custodial Services Act 1999*

(b) by inserting after "said police officers" —" or authorised persons ".

By Command of the Administrator,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.